		481	482 1
-ORM_P1-0 1594 (Modified) Rev. 6-93) JMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	07-06	-1998	Docket No.:
IMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar Mo5/REV03 NOC 10-2-97 Tab settii: 35			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10075	5455 Cond the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Southern Coatings, Inc. P.O. Box 160 Sumter, SC 29151	DOT A ? 100?	Name and address of receiving Name Pratt & Lambert Unit	g party(ies):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State South Caroli		Street Address: 75 Tonawano City: Buffalo Individual(s) citizenship	da Street P State: NY ZIP 14240
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 1, 1996	Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New You ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is (Designations must be a separate doc Additional name(s) & address(es)	ted States, a domestic Yes N sument from
Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)	numbers(s):	B. Trademark Regist 812,003 1,262,768 1,280,372 1,081,437 1,284,842 1,507,666	ration No.(s) 1,543,157 1,384,889 624,348
	Additional numbers	☑ Yes ☐ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		Total number of applications at registrations involved	1 74 =
Name: Robert E. McDonald, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ \$615.00
Internal Address The Sherwin-Will 1100 Midland Bldg Legal Dept.		☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged t	o deposit account
Street Address: 101 Prospect Avenu	e, NW	8 Deposit account number	
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State		19-2025	
		USE THIS SPACE	
11/25/1997 FTAYLOR 00000000 DAN:192025 01 FC:481 575.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel	812003		'ached copy is a true copy
61 FC:481 48.00 CR 62 FC:482 575.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	812003		tached copy is a true copy 10/2/g Date

1,385,633	783,510	1,236.928
1,321,677	1,492,801	1,123.093
1,228,039	1,588,453	1,330,385
1,394,557	,450,247	1,116,797
1,083,078	1,322,848	969.029

State of New York Department of State 355

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

JUN 0 3 1996



Special Deputy Secretary of State

CSC 45

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

UP COATINGS, INC.,
UNITED PAINT COMPANY,
AND
SOUTHERN COATINGS, INC.

INTO

PRATT & LAMBERT UNITED, INC.

UNDER SECTION 905 OF THE NEW YORK BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

Louis E. Stellato, being the Vice President and Secretary, and Richard A. Legenza, being the Assistant Secretary, of each of UP Coatings, Inc., United Paint Company, Southern Coatings, Inc. and Pratt & Lambert United, Inc., hereby certify as follows:

1. Pratt & Lambert United, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of the following corporations (the "Subsidiaries"):

Name of Corporation	State of Incorporation	Original Name
UP Coatings, Inc.	California	The P&L Acquisition Corporation
United Paint Company	Tennessee	United Paint Company
Southern Coatings, Inc.	South Carolina	P&L Subsidiary, Inc.

2. As to each Subsidiary, the designation and number of outstanding shares and the number of such shares owned by the Surviving Corporation is as follows:

Name of Subsidiary	Designation and Number of Outstanding Shares	Number of Shares Owned By Surviving Corporation	
UP Coatings, Inc.	200 Common shares, \$1.00 par value	200	
United Paint Company	6,336 Common shares, without par value	6,336	
Southern Coatings, Inc.	200 Common shares, No Par value	200	

- 3. The Surviving Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each Subsidiary.
- 4. Each merger is permitted by the laws of the state of incorporation of each foreign Subsidiary and is in compliance therewith. Information regarding the incorporation of each Subsidiary is as follows:

Name of Subsidiary UP Coatings, Inc.	Date of Incorporation December 4, 1986	State of Incorporation California
United Paint Company	December 16, 1949	Tennessee
Southern Coatings, Inc.	November 7, 1980	South Carolina
None of the Subsidiaries to do business in the Sta		ation for authority

5. In each merger, the surviving corporation is Pratt & Lambert United, Inc., a New York corporation, incorporated on May 3, 1897. Each merger is permitted by the laws of the State of New York and is in compliance therewith.

- 6. Each merger shall be effective on June 1, 1996.
- 7. Each merger was approved by the Board of the Surviving corporation in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been signed as of May 24, 1996 and the statements contained herein are affirmed as true under penalties of perjury.

PRATT & LAMBERT UNITED, INC.

3y: **1**/

Louis E. Stellato

Vice President and Secretary

Rv:

Richard A. Legenza

Assistant Secretary

UP COATINGS, INC.

By:≰

Louis E. Stellato

Vice President and Secretary

D17 .

Richard A. Legenza

Assistant Secretary

SOUTHERN COATINGS, INC.

Louis E. Stellato Vice President and Secretary

Assistant Secretary

UNITED PAINT COMPANY

Louis E. Sterlato Vice President and Secretary

Richard A. Legenza

Assistant Secretary

CERTIFICATION

I, Louis E. Stellato, Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of The Sherwin-Williams Company, do hereby certify that the attached copy of a Certificate of Merger of Pratt & Lambert United, Inc. with and into The Sherwin-Williams Company, is a true copy of the original.

Louis E. Stellato

STATE OF OHIO

)SS.

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, appeared Louis E. Stellato, to me personally known who being sworn, did say that he is the Vice President. General Counsel and Secretary of The Sherwin-Williams Company and that this is a true copy of the Certificate of Merger of Pratt & Lambert United, Inc. with and into The Sherwin-Williams Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at Cleveland, Ohio, this ______ day of September, 1997.

Notary Public

DEBORAH G. PANKIW

Notary Public, State of Ohio. Cuy. Cty. My Commission Express Aug. 21, 1739

IO CRETARY OF STATE OC LING STATEMENT /20/96	CHARTER NUMBER: 008027 ROLL AND FRAME: 5540-12-			
ORPORATION:	DOCUMENT NUMBER	CODE	FE	
HE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY	96061435601 MER 96061435601 MIS 96061435601 TIC		50.0 10.0 80.0	
124173				
RETURN TO: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM ATTN R NEWMAN 17 S HIGH ST COLUMBUS OH 43215	то	TAL :	140.77 0515	



The State of Ohio

Bob Taft

Secretary of State

8027

🍣 Certificate 🍪

is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous lings; that said records show the filing and recording of: MER MIS TIC

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

United States of America
State of Ohio
Office of the Secretary of State



Recorded on Roll 5540 at Frame 1221 of the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous Filings.

of:

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at

Columbus. Ohio, this 14TH day of JUNE

A.D. 19 96 .

Bob Taft

Secretary of State

Prescribed by
Bob Taft, Secretary of State
30 East Broad Street, 14th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43256-0418

I.

Form MER (July 1994)

SURVIVING ENTITY

8027

Approved RB
Date 6/14/96
Fee 50.00
9606/43560/

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, limited liability companies and/or limited partnerships, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

		The Sherwin-Williams Company
	(v) the ex	oviving main' is no Chief mainte marketant or quantum (arrage masses parameters, no requisitions equator takes he provided to
	В.	Name change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the following:
		ants of the name of pursuant cates in countries too markets
	C.	The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
	koxi	Domestic (Ohio) corporation
	[]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/ country of and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio.
	[]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio.
	1	Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company
	1 1	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and registered to do business in the state of Ohio.
EIVED	1	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio.
N 14 1996 B TAFT	(1)	Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, registration number

00024-1722

	[]	Foreign (Non-Costate/country of	Ohio) lim	ited partnership or Ohio, under registr	ganized under th	e laws of the d registered	e to do
	1 1	Foreign (Non-C	hio) lim:	ted partnership or	ganized under the	laws of the	:
II.	Mergin	ng Entities					
each er	ntity, oth	er than the surviv	or, which	te/country of incor	merger are as foi	llows: ar mang	
Name				ry of Organization		,	
Prat	tt & La	mbert United,	Inc.	New York	Corpora	tion	37215
Т	The name	agreement on Fil and mailing addr ne agreement of n	ess of the	e person or entity pon written reques	from whom/whic st:	h eligible pa	ersons may
N	lame			Address			
Louis	s E. St	ellato	(stree	l Prospect Av and number) eveland, Ohio		*********	
. Ef	Tective D	ate of Merger	(city,	village or townsh	ip) (state)	(zip code)
Th	is merger	r is to be effective	e:				
On	July	1, 1996	(if a	date is specified.	he date must be o	a date on of	after the
: oj jun cified. u	ng; ine ej he dase o	gective date of th If filing will be thi	e merger e effective	cannot be earlier e date of the merg	er).	mis, ij 110	ante is

V. Merger Authorized

The laws of the state or country under which each constituent entity exists, permits this merger.

This merger was adopted, approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in compliance with the laws of the state under which it is organized, and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the constituent entities are duly authorized to do so

VI. Statutory Agent

The name and address of the surviving entity's statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served is:

Name	Address	
	Principles of the Anglesians	
	TONY, VILINGS OF ASSESSMENT 1249 COOKS	

(This usem MUST be completed if the surviving entity is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise authorized to conduct or transact business in the State of Ohio)

Acceptance of Agent

The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent for said entity.

Signature of Agent

(The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestic surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has changed, or the named agent differs in any way from the name reflected on the Secretary of State's records.)

VII. Statement of Merger

Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

VIII. Amendments

The articles of incorporation, articles of organization or certificate of limited partnership (strike the inapplicable terms) of the surviving domestic entity herein, are amended as set form in the attached "Exhibit A"

(Please note that any amendments to articles of incorporation, articles of organization or to a certificate of limited partnership MUST be attached if the surviving entity is a DOMESTIC corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership.)

10 - 15071

IX. Qualification or Licensure of Foreign Surviving Entity

(name)	(street and number)
	Ohio
city, vulage or townsrup)	, Ohio
rrevocably consents to se f the agent continues, an ound, if the corporation gent when required to do	ving foreign corporation, limited liability company or limited partnership rvice of process on the statutory agent listed above as long as the authority d to service of process upon the Secretary of State if the agent cannot be limited liability company or limited partnership fails to designate another so, or if the corporation's, limited liability company's, or limited gistration to do business in Ohio expires or is cancelled.
B. The qualifying	entity also states as follows: (complete only if applicable)
l. Fo	min Our lifetim I imited I lability Company
(If	reign Qualifying Limited Liability Company the qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability company, the following primation must be completed)
(If	the qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability company, the following
(If info	the qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability company, the following ormation must be completed) The name of the limited liability company in its state of
(If into	the qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability company, the following ormation must be completed) The name of the limited liability company in its state of organization/registration is

v5540-1225

(1	oreign Qualifying Limited Partnership If the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partnership, the following stormation must be completed)
a.	The name of limited partnership is
b.	The limited partnership was formed on
	under the laws of the state/country of
c.	The address of the office of the limited partnership in its state/countr of organization is
d.	The limited partnership's principal office address is
e.	The names and business or residence addresses of the GENERAL partners of the partnership are as follows:
	Name Address
	(If insufficient space to cover this item, please attach a separate sheet listing the general partners and their respective addresses)
f.	The address of the office where a list of the names and business or residence addresses of the limited partners and their respective capital contributions is to be maintained is:
	The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Ohio is cancelled or withdrawn.

v5540-1026

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

The Sherwin-Williams Company	Pratt & Lambert United, Inc.
exact name of entity	exact name of entity
By Louis E. Stellato	Byggrue /Louis E. Stellato
ly Vice President, General Counsel at	na le Vice President and Secretary
Secretary	VICE PRESIDENT and Secretary
Date:	Date:
The Sherwin-Williams, Company	Pratt & Lambert United, Inc.
exact name of entry	
exact hange of entity	exact name of emity
Byx-/n/Damellyzana 1 same	Landy front profile
lu: Assistant Secretary	llonBy:
Date:	Date:
exact name of entity	
cade name of citity	exact name of entity
By:	Ву:
lu:	lts:
Date:	Date:
exact name of entity	exact name of entity
•	,
By:	Ву:
12:	les:
Date:	Date:
exact name of emity	exact name of entity
•	·
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	lts:
	Date
Date:	Date:
(Please with this chievants of the board, the provided, you present, survivory or us store	process accordance whose steps was bridged of which constitutions accordances, and all
term was present persons some outs on brainif of spent properties, known personnent; if spent	



RECEIVED OCT 1' 1997 S-WIEGAL

Received in the United States Patent and Trademark Office a REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT BY MERGER AND NAME CHANGE AND APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEY OF RECORD in re Southern Coatings, Inc. to Pratt & Lambert United, Inc. to The Sherwin-Williams Company, docket no. 5035, on:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Southern Coatings, Inc. and)
Pratt & Lambert United, Inc.
Conveying Parties,)
)
and)
)
The Sherwin-Williams Company
Receiving Party.
Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, VA 22202-3513
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
"Express Mail" mailing label number <u>EM481267395US</u> Date of Deposit <u>10-2-97</u>
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.
Debbie Pankiw
(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)
Jablui Panli
(Signature of person mailing paper of fee)

EM481267395US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Southern Coatings, Inc. and)
Pratt & Lambert United Inc.)
	Conveying Parties,)
)
and)
)
The Sherwin-Williams Comp	oany)
_	Receiving Party.)

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Box Assignment Arlington, VA 22202-3513

LETTER

Dear Sir:

The Sherwin-Williams Company acquired all of the stock of Pratt & Lambert United, Inc. in 1996. Pratt & Lambert United, Inc. was subsequently merged with and into The Sherwin-Williams Company on July 1, 1996. As such, it is necessary for The Sherwin-Williams Company to record an Assignment by Merger and Name Change of all of the trademarks previously held by Pratt & Lambert United, Inc. Therefore, enclosed herewith are the appropriate documents in order to complete this recordation.

Additionally, you will note that all of the trademarks which are a part of this recordation request show title and interest to be vested in Southern Coatings, Inc. Southern Coatings, Inc. was merged with and into Pratt & Lambert United Inc. on June 1, 1996; however, this assignment was not recorded at that time. Therefore, also enclosed herewith are the appropriate documents in order to complete the recordation of an Assignment by Merger and Name Change of trademarks from Southern Coatings, Inc. to Pratt & Lambert United, Inc.

In summary, enclosed are the following documents:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet identifying:
 - (a) the Conveying Party as Southern Coatings, Inc.;
 - (b) the Receiving Party as Pratt & Lambert United, Inc.; and
 - (c) 24 trademarks for a total fee of \$615.00.

- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet identifying:
 - (a) the Conveying Party as Pratt & Lambert United, Inc.;
 - (b) the Receiving Party as The Sherwin-Williams Company; and
 - (c) 24 trademarks for a total fee of \$615.00.
- 3. A Recordation of Assignment by Merger and Name Change and Appointment of Attorneys of Record explaining the history of both mergers and listing the 25 trademarks which are affected by these mergers.
- A photocopy of the Certificate of Merger recorded at the New York Department of State setting forth the merger of Southern Coatings, Inc. with an into Pratt & Lambert United, Inc.
- 5. A photocopy of the Certificate of Merger recorded at the Ohio Department of State setting forth the merger of Pratt & Lambert United, Inc. with and into The Sherwin-Williams Company.

The Receiving Party respectfully requests that the Recordation of Assignment by Merger and Name Change from Southern Coatings, Inc. to Pratt & Lambert United, Inc. be completed in its entirety against all 25 trademarks before the Recordation of Assignment by Merger and Name Change from Pratt & Lambert United, Inc. to The Sherwin-Williams Company be completed.

Respectfully submitted,

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

Robert E. McDonald

Attorney for Receiving Party

Reg. No. 29,193

September 30, 1997 The Sherwin-Williams Company 101 Prospect Avenue, NW 1100 Midland Bldg. - Legal Dept. Cleveland, OH 44115-1075 (216) 566-2432

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Southern Coatings, Inc. and)
Pratt & Lambert United, Inc.)
C	onveying Parties,
and	1
The Sherwin-Williams Company) }
	eceiving Party.
Assistant Commissioner for Tra 2900 Crystal Drive	ademarks
Arlington, VA 22202-3513	
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
	ail" mailing label number <u>EM481104931US</u> of Deposit <u>June 17, 1998</u>
	that this paper or fee is being deposited with the stal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Ad-
dressee" service	under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above
and is addressed	to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks,
2900 Crystal Dri	ive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.
	Debbie Pankiw
(Typed or	printed name of person mailing paper or fee)
	palle Pani
(Sig	gnature of person mailing paper of fee)



Southern Coatings, Inc. and	,
Pratt & Lambert United, Inc.)
Conveying Parties,)
)
and)
)
The Sherwin-Williams Company)
Receiving Party.)

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive, Box Assignment Arlington, VA 22202-3513

LETTER

Dear Sir/Madam:

On or about October 2, 1997, Receiving Party submitted a Request for Recordation of Assignment by Merger and Name Change and Appointment of Attorneys of Record transferring several trademark registrations from the Conveying Parties to the Receiving Party.

On or about January 9, 1998, the United States Patent and Trademark Office forwarded a letter to the Receiving Party advising that the cover letter was received without any assignment documents attached. According to our records, all of these documents were properly submitted. Apparently the cover letter was separated from the assignment documents in the mail room.

Therefore, Receiving Party has enclosed herewith a photocopy of the original Request for Recordation of Assignment by Merger and Name Change and Appointment of Attorneys of Record along all with relevant documents as originally filed, as well as the original cover letter which was returned by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Respectfully submitted.

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

Robert E. McDonald

Attorney for Receiving Party

Reg. No. 29,193

June 17, 1998 The Sherwin-Williams Company 101 Prospect Avenue, NW 1100 Midland Bldg. - Legal Dept. Cleveland, OH 44115-1075 (216) 566-2432

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1747 FRAME: 0329

RECORDED: 10/02/1997